

In

WRIT PETITION 7536 OF 2019

Mr. Madhusudan @ Amod DalviPETITIONER

V/S

Dr. Rajalaxmi WalavakarRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh a/w Mr. Ashish Bhakta and Ms. Antara K. for Petitioner.

Adv. Komal B. Shah for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 8th May, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/05/2025 , F.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)