

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO.93 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.6604 OF 2019

Madhusudan @ Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

In the matter between :

Madhusudan @ Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

Versus

Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Respondent

WITH

REVIEW PETITION NO.94 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.7356 OF 2019

Madhusudan @ Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

In the matter between :

Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Madhusudan @ Amod Dalvi ...Respondent

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Komal Bharat Shah, Advocate for Respondents in both Review Petitions.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 22nd July 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Komal Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents mentions the matters out of turn. She states that as the maintenance has not been paid, there is urgency.

2. Accordingly, stand over to **5th August 2025**. To be shown fairly high on board.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)