

Dusane

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO.93 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6604 OF 2019

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

In the matter between:

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8998 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO.93 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6604 OF 2019

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Applicant

In the matter between:

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Respondent

WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO.94 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7536 OF 2019

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner

In the matter between:

Dr. Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8999 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO.94 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7536 OF 2019

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Applicant

In the matter between:

Dr. Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO.9 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO.93 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6604 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8998 OF 2025
WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO.94 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7536 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8999 OF 2025

High Court On Its Own Motion ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Madhusudan *alias* Amod Dalvi ...Respondent

Through POA Anwaya Vaingankar

Mr. P. D. Prasad Rao i/by Ms. Devika Purav, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Devayani S. Bhavé a/w Asha D. More and Ms. Sejal K. Ghag i/b Ms. Komal Bharat Shah, for the Respondent.

Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh, learned Advocate

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 12th September 2025

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 9th September 2025, the concerned Section Officer of this Court has submitted explanation stating that the concerned official of the Civil Writ Petition Department received the matter on 3rd September 2025 and thereafter office submission was forwarded for compliance to the concerned Branch on 8th September 2025.
2. Accordingly, explanation given by the Registry is accepted.
3. Mr. Rao, learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner has accepted the notice issued under Section 9 of the Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994 and is seeking time to file reply. He states that the reply will be filed on or before 29th September 2025.
4. Stand over to **3rd October 2025** at 3.00 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]